TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vend Products Distributing		02/19/2007	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vistar Corporation	
Street Address:	Building D, 12650 East Arapahoe Road	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402610	JAVA PORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)402-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.402.3903

Email: tthigpen@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gary R. Maze

Address Line 1: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D8454-00043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary R. Maze
Signature:	/Gary R. Maze/
Date:	02/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0160 Total Attachments: 1

source=D8454-43 JAVA PORT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Vend Products Distributing, an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 4730 N. Lagoon Avenue, Portland, OR 97217, is the owner of the following United States Trademark registration:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

JAVA PORT

2,402,610

11/7/2000

Whereas, Vistar Corporation, a Colorado corporation, having its principal offices at Building D 12650 East Arapahoe Road, Centennial, CO 80112, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration therefore;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Vend Products Distributing hereby assigns to Vistar Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers effective as of June 30, 2003 thereunto duly authorized this 19 day of February, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

VEND PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTING

By:

Title:

ASSIGNEE

ON / S

VISTAR CORPORATION

By: <u>Kent R. Berke</u>

Title: Senior Vice President

DM2\961889 [

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0162